12
ORANGE PEEL GRAPPLE PACKAGES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TRUCK CRANE REQUIREMENTS
Operating pressure:  max. 260 bar
Pressure limitation:  260 bar
Pump capacity:  30 – 75 l/min
Two hydraulic functions on the crane
SCOPE OF DELIVERY: Orange peel grapple, flange rotator, suspension, connecting hoses and non-return valve
NOTE:
For further types of grapples and additional technical information please turn to page 70.
≥ The robust orange peel grapple is used for bulky scrap, building materials and handling facilities – according to the
application it is available with di¥erent tine shapes and volumes
≥ PZG-PH: Half closing tines – closing at the lower part of the segments – for handling swarf, scrap, rubbish, waste paper, etc.
≥ Long service life due to the robust design
≥ Powerful operation with the high closing force of 11 – 13 kN at 260 bar operating pressure
Type Number of Volume   Opening width Width    Height        Closing force           Load capacity         Self weight
tines     (litre) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kN) (kg) (kg)
PZG120PH4-PK   4 120 1360        1065 800 13 2000 298
PZG180PH4-PK   4 180 1450 1070 850 12 2000 308
PZG240PH4-PK   4 240 1720 1125 985 11 2000 338
PZG120PH5-PK   5 120 1360 1065 800 13 2000 338
PZG180PH5-PK   5 180 1450 1070 850 12 2000 343
PZG240PH5-PK   5 240 1720 1125 985 11 2000 378